
1© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2024/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2024
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MARCH 2024
		
01.	 D-CFAM	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Donau Air Service	 EDDP-EDDP	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LSZB	 [3]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LSGS	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFQT	
	 PH-PXA	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM-EHMZ	
02.	 CS-LTY	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDB-LFMN	
	 GSRXX	 Cirrus SR.20	 A9 Leasing Llp	 LFAT-EGKB	
	 OO-MCW	 Falcon 2000S	 Flying Group	 LOWI-EDNY	 [6]
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFKA	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LYPG-LOWI-LEBL	 [6]
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD-EHRD	
03.	 D-EMCD	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 S.Kumpen	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 N342CA	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 P.Janssen	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZB-LIML	 [25]
	 OO-PMS	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 C.Laenen	 EBLE-EBLE	 [16]
	 OO-PRO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 JB-Repair bv	 EBZR-EBBT	 [8]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEJR-EBLG	 [4]
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer Emb.145LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LOWS-LFLL	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFOP-LOWI	 [6]
04.	 D-EUTB	 Cirrus SR.22	 T.Budde	 EDWU-EDMA	 [5]
	 D-IBLK	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Proair Aviation	 ENCN-EGGW	
	 LN-LFS	 Diamond DA.42	 CAE Training & Services Brussels	 EDDW-EDDW	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDFE	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD-EBKT	 [2/4]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EDWI-EBCI	
	 PH-COM	 Piper PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 Dutch Airline Pilots Aero Club	 EHLE-EHLE	
05.	 D-IFRT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Excellent Air	 EGFF-LIRA	
	 N66HR	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 TH Aircraft gmbh	 ETND-EBKT	 [7]
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFKA-EBCI	
	 PH-KFC	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFAT	
	 PH-UZI	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LGAV-EHAM	
	 SP-AER	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan	 EDDW-EKRK	 [6]
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
06.	 D-CANG	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGGW-EGGW	
	 HB-JGQ	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Premium Jet	 LFSB-LSZH-LFPB	 [7]
	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS	 EDDE-EDDE	 [20]
	 N302JG	 Socata TBM-700	 JAG2021 Inc Trustee	 EGJB-EGJB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFPB-EDTL	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EKCH	
	 PH-BAC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHGG-EHSE	 [7]
	 SP-AER	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan	 EKRK-EBKT	 [7]
07.	 CS-LTW	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHBK-LFMN	
	 EJ-PNGX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 PC-12 NGX Sn2285 Ltd	 LFPB-EGKB	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EDLW	 [9]
	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS	 local flight	
	 LX-PHI	 Robin Dr.400/155cdi	 P.Hansen	 EDRT-EDRT	 [8]
	 N66HR	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 TH Aircraft gmbh	 EBKT-ETND	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EKCH-LSGG	 [9]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LEBL-LOWI	 [9]
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEMD-EFKT	 [9]
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 SP-AER	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan	 EBKT-EBKT	 [8]
08.	 D-IAAB	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 ESSB-LIML	 [9]
	 D-IBEA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LIRA-EHBK	
	 D-IDOS	 Cessna 404	 Hansa Luftbild	 EDDG-EDDG	 [9]
	 EI-TCN	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-EKEB	 [18]
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	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS	 local flight	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 [26]
	 N5323N	 Boeing E75 Stearman	 A.Engelen	 EBKH-EBBT	 [10/5]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDP-EHRD	 [12]
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBLG-EBZR	 [10]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBBT	 [9]
	 SP-AER	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan	 EBKT-EBKT	 [9]
09.	 CS-DXR	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHRD-EGKB	
	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LSZH-LIRZ	 [10]
	 CS-LTH	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF-EGLF	
	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS	 local flight	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 EDFE-ELLX	
	 N228GG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 P.Schiedermaier	 EDRZ-EDRZ	 [10]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EHGG	 [11]
	 OO-AZM	 Chisten A.1 Husky	 A.van Erck	 EBZR-EBZR	 [31]
	 OO-EFC	 Cirrus SR.22	 Blue Sky Aviation cvba	 local flight	
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LEMD	 [10]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBBT-EBZZ	
	 OO-LUC	 Pitts S-2C Special	 L.Coesens	 EBGG-EBGG	
	 OO-NET	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter	 EBUL-EBUL	 [30]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LSGG-EBLG	 [11]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LOWI-LFOV	 [11]
	 SP-AER	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan	 EBKT-EBKT	 [10]
	 SP-MDD	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3+	 ZondaJet	 LEMG-LFPB	 [11]
10.	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS	 local flight	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBLG-EBLG	 [14]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBLG-LFMD	 [11]
	 OO-MED	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 LGIR-EBLG	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	 [16]
	 OO-RAQ	 Cessna F.172K	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EBKT	 [13]
	 PH-TAX	 Diamond DA.50C	 Cooperatie DA50 Flyers	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 SP-AER	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan	 EBKT-EDMA	
11.	 OK-LPB	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aviation Trade a.s.	 EGBB-LKVO	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHGG-LFMD	 [12]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LKPR-LFMD	 [12]
	 PH-PXE	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM-EHRD	
	 9H-VFI	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 EGGW-EGGW	
12.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFMN-EHRD	 [13]
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [15]
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFPB-LFMD	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [13]
	 N330DG	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 J.Vanderstappen	 EBST-EBLG	 [30/4]
	 OE-FWF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 EDDB-LFMD	
	 OO-ADO	 Cessna FR.172H	 R.Paque	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LFMD	 [13]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFOV-LOWI	 [13]
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LCLK	
13.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 N607D	 Gulfstream G450	 Domonion Energy Services	 ETNL-EKYT	 [14]
	 N676CS	 Cessna T206H	 Cessna Aircraft Company	 EGBE-LSZH	 [14]
	 PH-BAC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	 [14]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LOWI-EGHH	 [14]
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBKT-EBZR	 [15]
	 9H-XOA	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 XO Malta	 EGWU-EGNX	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
14.	 D-CHMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 GMMX-LIMJ	 [15]
	 D-CJBH	 Pilatus PC-24	 Windrose Air	 EDFM-LKPR	
	 F-GTKJ	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFPB-LFLB	
	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS	 local flight	
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	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-EGPD	 [15]
	 OK-UMO	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Aeropartner	 LKPR-LYBE	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBKT	 [15]
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBLG-EBZR	 [16]
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Kavel 10 Aerial Survey Belgium	 EHGG-based	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFMD-EBBR	
				    LSGK-LFLJ	 [15]
	 OO-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EHAM	 [20]
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBNM	
	 OO-MTR	 Tecnam P.Mentor	 DnG bv	 EBST-EBST	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EGLF-LFMD	 [15]
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EHRD	 [17]
	 SP-KPE	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 LEGE-LEZG	
15.	 CS-LTS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-LGAV	 [16]
	 D-BOBI	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY-EDRY	
	 D-CJBH	 Pilatus PC-24	 Windrose Air	 LKPR-EDFM	
	 D-IAKN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFMD-LFRG	 [16]
	 OE-FHK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMD-EHAM	
	 OE-FMG	 Eclipse EA.500	 Mali Air	 LOWG-LOWG	
	 OK-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-24	 OK Aviation Group (to LX-…)	 LKPR-based	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LEPA-LIMZ	 [16]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EGLF-LFRH	 [16]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFMD-LOWI	 [16]
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
16.	 D-COCO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Proair Aviation	 EDFE-EDVE	
	 D-EDET	 TB-200 Tobago XL	 K.Stoter	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS	 local flight	
	 OO-RRM	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-SWA	 Stampe SV.4C	 G.Swerts & S.Vertongen	 EBZH-EBKT	 [4/6]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LOWI-EBMB	 [17]
	 PH-USL	 Diamond DA.40D	 J.Valk Beheer bv	 EHLE-EHLE	
17.	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF-LFMN	
	 D-COCO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Proair Aviation	 EDVE-EDFE	
	 F-GTKJ	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFLB-LFPB	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 EBKT-EDRK	 [18]
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [18]
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWW-EDDB	 [18]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGW-LSZA	 [20]
	 OO-VMD	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFLY-ELLX	 [18]
18.	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 EDRK-EBCI	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGPD-EBBR	
	 N304DM	 Cirrus SR.22T	 CD Aircraft gmbh	 EKOD-EKOD	 [19]
	 OE-FUX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 EDDM-EDDM	 [19]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LFGA	
	 OO-ELC	 Pipistrel SW.128 Velis	 ASL nv	 based	
	 OO-GRN	 Pipistrel SW.128 Velis	 ASL nv	 based	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 ELLX-EBLG	 [20]
19.	 CS-LTO	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EDDH	
	 D-CSUN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGGW-EDDB	 [20]
	 D-EYDF	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Aerden	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 F-GIDL	 Beech C90A	 Gie Blue Horizon	 LFOP-ELLX-LFOP	
	 LX-SFA	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LFPB-LFPB	 [20]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	 [21]
	 N70DE	 Cirrus SR.22	 SCH Aciation Inc	 EGST-EGST	
	 OE-UDB	 Diamond DA.62	 Diamond Aircraft Industries	 LOAN-EGPO	
	 OE-UDM	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Diamond Aircraft Industries	 LOAN-EGPO	
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	 OO-AAP	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	 [20]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD-EHAM	 [20]
	 OO-EFC	 Cirrus SR.22	 Blue Sky Aviation cvba	 EBLG-EBKT	 [22]
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG-EBSG	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LIMZ-EDDM	 [21]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EHBD	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EBMB-LOWI	 [20]
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHRD-EGJB	
	 ST-02	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN	
20.	 D-CSCR	 Pilatus PC-24	 Silver Cloud Air	 LFAT-EDRY	
	 D-CYKP	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LDZD-LOWI	
	 D-IFIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LSGS-EHRD	 [22]
	 EC-NQS	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Clipper National Air	 GCFV-LEBL	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [31]
	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS	 EDDE-EDDE	 [25]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EBKT	 [25]
	 OO-GWB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBNM-EBNM	 [23/5]
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 LFQT-EBCI	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OY-JJJ	 Hawker 4000	 Sun Air	 EKBI-ESMS	 [21]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LOWI-LOWI	 [23]
	 PH-ENJ	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Digidair bv	 EHTX-EDFV	 [31]
	 PH-WIS	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 KNSF nv	 EHRD-LFML	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EBLG-LSGS	 [22]
21.	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDDL-EDDM	 [22]
	 EI-TCN	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services	 EKAH-EGKA	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [24]
	 G-ZNTJ	 Learjet 75	 Zenith Aviation	 EDDB-EGKB	
	 OO-ABK	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 ABK nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EGGP	 [22]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFKA	
	 OY-GSB	 Pilatus PC-12	 COPI Aviation	 EKRK-EKRK	
	 PH-BEJ	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Flying Service 	 EHEH-EHEH	 [28]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EGNO-LFKB	 [30]
	 PH-FLD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Stichting DA40 Flyers	 EHLE-LFJL	
22.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GLNB	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aerolithe	 LFPP-LFPP	
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSZB-LOWS	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LSGS-LFPB	 [25]
23.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OY-AWH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 AH Aviation	 EKYT-LEPA	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LOWI-EBBR	 [30]
	 PH-KEK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LSGG	
24.	 CS-DXN	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGWU-EBBR	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR-EBBR	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGGP-EBKT	 [29]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFKA-EBCI	
	 OO-SKE	 Diamond DA.40D	 Skywings	 LFGI-based	
25.	 F-HSUP	 Falcon 6X	 Dassault Aviation	 EPWA-LKPR	 [26]
	 OE-UDA	 Diamond DA.62	 Diamond Aircraft Industries	 LOAN-EGPO	
	 D-CRTP	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LGAV-LEIB	 [26]
	 HB-JWC	 CL.650 Challenger	 Swiss Air Ambulance	 LSZH-LSMP	
	 N171JB	 Piper PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EDKN-EDKN	 [26]
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	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EHGG-EBKT	
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV.4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBZW-EBZW	 [23/4]
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 PH-ESB	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHGG-EHTE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EHAM	
	 H-35	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-25	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-36	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	
26.	 D-IFIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LSGS-LSGS	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [29]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [28]
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGTC-LIML	 [28]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHGG-LKPR	 [27]
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
27.	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LIMF-LEMG	 [28]
	 ES-ILM	 Diamond DA.62	 Swartz Aviation	 EHLE-EGNT	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HSUP	 Falcon 6X	 Dassault Aviation	 EDDM-LFPB	
	 OE-FSJ	 Diamond DA.42NG	 M.Gall	 EDQG-EIWT	 [28]
	 OO-KWO	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-OCM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Alriva nv	 EHRD-based	
	 OO-VIF	 Diamond DA.62	 Fly Europ sa	 LFQT-EBST	
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-BBA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Merago Air bv	 EHBK-EHRD	
	 PH-JVZ	 Tecnam P.2006T	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-PXA	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM-EHMZ	
	 SP-DLV	 Cessna 525 Citationjet	 Bartolini Air	 LSZH-LSZH	 [28]
	 SP-OOK	 Hawker 400XP	 Smart Jet	 LPFR-EGKB	
	 CT-08	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
	 H-28	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBLG	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
28.	 D-IEAH	 Beech C90A	 Fuchs & Partner	 EDTD-EDTD	
	 ES-ILM	 Diamond DA.62	 Swartz Aviation	 EGNT-EHLE	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHI-EGHI	
	 N78CY	 Falcon 900EX	 WKC Corp	 EDDK-EINN	 [1]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBCI-LSZA	 [4]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-LFMN	 [29]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHN	 [3]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LROD-EBBR	 [31]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFMD-EDLN	 [5]
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
29.	 D-CBBS	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 German Private Jet Group	 GMAD-EDXW	 [4]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFPB-LEMG	 [30]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEAL-EHRD	 [12]
	 OO-GOD	 Robinson R.44	 C0089 bv	 EBKT-EBKW	 [30]
	 OO-NTB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kempische Aero Club	 testflight	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LEIB	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
30.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [3]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [1]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EGBB-LEBL	 [1]
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEIB-LEMG	 [2]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT-EBKT	 [31]
30.	 SE-MNN	 PA-31 Navajo	 Lecia Geosystems Technology	 EKRK-EKRK	 [18/4]
	 9H-IFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LKPR-LIML	 [31]
31.	 D-ENQO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFKB-EBMB	 [2]
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Luxair				  
	 LX-LGE	 7			 
	 LX-LGF	 5,18,26			 
	 LX-LGG	 1,14,19			 
	 LX-LGN	 8,25,28			 
	 LX-LQA	 5,15,21			 
	 LX-LQB	 14,21			 
	 LX-LQC	 12,19,22,26			 
	 LX-LQI	 11,29			 
	 LX-LQJ	 4			 
					   
Sky Alps				  
	 9H-ALE	 9			 
	 9H-BEL	 30,31			 
	 9H-PAUL	 10			 
	 9H-PET	 13,16,17,24,27			 
	 9H-SOP	 2,3,6,20,23			 
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-ETA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,17,23,24,28,29,30,31			 
	 OO-ETB	 17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
	 OO-ETC	 16,17			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 D-CFAM	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Donau Air Service		
02.	 CS-LTY	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
03.	 D-EMCD	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 S.Kumpen		
04.	 D-EUTB	 Cirrus SR.22	 T.Budde		
05.	 N66HR	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 TH Aircraft gmbh		
	 SP-AER	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan		
06.	 LN-LOL	 Cessna 208B EX	 Field Group Aviation AS		
07.	 EJ-PNGX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 PC-12 NGX Sn2285 Ltd		
	 LX-PHI	 Robin Dr.400/155cdi	 P.Hansen		
08.	 EI-TCN	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services		
09.	 SP-MDD	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3+	 ZondaJet		
13.	 N607D	 Gulfstream G450	 Domonion Energy Services		
14.	 OK-UMO	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Aeropartner		
	 SP-KPE	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair		
15.	 OE-FMG	 Eclipse EA.500	 Mali Air		
18.	 N304DM	 Cirrus SR.22T	 CD Aircraft gmbh		
19.	 LX-SFA	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 Jetfly Aviation 	 	
	 OE-UDB	 Diamond DA.62	 Diamond Aircraft Industries		
	 OE-UDM	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Diamond Aircraft Industries		
20.	 D-CSCR	 Pilatus PC-24	 Silver Cloud Air		
	 PH-ENJ	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Digidair bv		
21.	 OO-ABK	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 ABK nv		
24.	 OO-SKE	 Diamond DA.40D	 Skywings		
25.	 F-HSUP	 Falcon 6X	 Dassault Aviation		
	 OE-UDA	 Diamond DA.62	 Diamond Aircraft Industries		
27.	 OE-FSJ	 Diamond DA.42NG	 M.Gall		
	 OO-OCM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Alriva nv		
	 OO-VIF	 Diamond DA.62	 Fly Europ sa		
	 CT-08	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force		
30.	 SE-MNN	 PA-31 Navajo	 Lecia Geosystems Technology		


